
Staff Report 
Subject: Ratification of Approval of Change Order 3 for Peek Pavement for the LMIG 

SAP Project 

Author: Alison Bruton, Procurement and Capital Projects Manager 

Department: Public Works 

Meeting Date: May 21, 2024 

Item Description: Change Order for Peek Pavement for the LMIG SAP Project 

 

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends Approval of the Change Order for 

Peek Pavement for the LMIG SAP Project 

 

Executive Summary/Background: 

 Staff published an invitation to bid for the 2023 LMIG SAP Roadway Restriping & 

Signage which included sections of Long Landing Road, Rahn Station Road, 

Courthouse Road, Shawnee Egypt Road, Midland Road, and an Alternate.  

 Only one submittal was received and that was Peek Pavement Marking, LLC. 

 Change Order 1 was approved to remove the flashing beacon signs due to 

vendor pricing increases associated with the alternative options and quantity 

selected which decreased the contract amount by -$58,000.  

 Change Order 2 was approved to add striping Old Augusta Rd Central from 

Ebenezer to the gate for the power plant for $5,605.00.  

 Change Order 3 has been requested because Peek and the sub-contractor have 

identified all final quantities of installed vs bid estimate. This request is for an 

additional $12,295.66.  

 

Alternatives for Commission to Consider 

1. Ratification of Approval of the Change Order 2 for Peek Pavement for the LMIG 

SAP Project in the amount of $12,295.66. 

2. Take no action. 

 

Recommended Alternative: 1 

Other Alternatives: 2 

Department Review: Public Works, County Manager, P/CP 

Funding Source: LMIG SAP 

Attachments: Change Order Form, Peek Pavement Agreement 

 

 

 

 


